
DFEB/ADR Mediators 
Current as of January 2007 

 
 
Richard Andrews 
CORE Dispute Resolution Manager 
U.S. Geological Survey 
P.O. Box 25046, MS 603 
Denver Federal Center 
Lakewood, CO  80225 
Telephone:  303-236-9553 
E-mail:  randrews@usgs.gov 
 
Angelina Baca 
Director, Civil Rights 
Rocky Mountain Research Station 
240 W. Prospect Road 
Ft. Collins, CO  80526-2098 
Telephone: 970-498-1343 
Fax: 970-498-1158 
Cell:  970-219-8401 
E-mail:  abaca@fs.fed.us 
 
Thomas J. Curry 
Defense Finance and Accounting Service 
Equal Employment Opportunity Office 
6760 E. Irvington Place 
Denver CO  80279-8000 
Telephone:  303-676-7724 
E-mail:  Thomas.curry@dfas.mil   
 
Elizabeth Grinevics (inactive) 
EEO Model Agency Title VII and  
   Rehabilitation Act Programs Manager 
Office of Equal Opportunity Programs 
Defense Finance and Accounting Service 
6760 E. Irvington Place  
Denver CO  80279-8000 
Telephone:  303-676-6862 
E-mail:  Elizabeth.grinevics@dfas.mil 
 

Laura Hanchey (inactive) 
Human Resources Specialist 
Minerals Management Services 
Denver Federal Center, Bldg. 85A 
Lakewood, CO  
Telephone:  303-231-3924 
E-mail:  laura.hanchey@mms.gov   
 
COMMITTEE CHAIR 
Karen S. Kellen  
Enforcement Attorney 
U.S. EPA, Region 8 
999 18th St., Suite 300 
Denver, CO  80202 
Telephone:  303-312-6518  (direct line) 
Fax:  303-312-6953  
E-mail:  kellen.karen@epamail.epa.gov  
 
Devin Koontz 
Public Affairs Specialist 
FDA/Denver District 
P.O. Box 25087 
Denver, CO  80225-0087 
Telephone:  303-236-3020 
E-mail:  devin.koontz@fda.hhs.gov 
 
Katherine L. Letson 
Enforcement Attorney 
Legal Enforcement Program 
U.S. EPA, Region VIII 
999 18th Street, Suite 300 (8ENF-L) 
Denver, CO  80202 
Telephone:  303-312-6641 (direct) 
Fax:  303-312-6953  
E-mail:  letson.katherine@epamail.epa.gov  
 
 
 

 



Evelyn McGregor 
USDA – FNS 
1244 Speer Blvd. 
Denver, CO  80204-3581 
Telephone:  303-844-0307 
E-mail:  evelyn.mcgregor@fns.usda.gov 
 
Florence Navarro 
U.S. Forest Service 
P.O. Box 25127 
Lakewood, CO  80225 
Telephone:  303-275-5402 
E-mail:  fnavarro@fs.fed.us 
 
Tammie Nguyen 
Social Security Administration 
1961 Stout Street, Suite 1052 FOB 
Denver, CO  80294-3538 
Telephone:  303-844-1880 
E-mail:  Tammie.nguyen@ssa.gov 
 
ADR Scheduler 
Cherylynn O’Gorman 
Western Area Power Administration 
Corporate Services Office 
PO Box 281213 
Lakewood, CO  80228-8213 
Telephone: 720-962-7043 
Email: o’gorman@wapa.gov 
 
Maureen O’Reilly 
EPA 
999 – 18th Street 
Suite 300, Mail Code ENF-RC 
Denver, CO  80202 
Telephone:  303-312-6402 
E-mail:  oreilly.maureen@epamail.epa.gov 
 
Madelynn Orr 
U.S. Department of Treasury 
Office of the Comptroller of the Currency 
1225 17th Street, Suite 300 
Denver, CO  80202 
Telephone:  720-475-7635 
E-mail:  madelynn.orr@occ.treas.gov  
 

Vernell Rhodes 
VA Eastern CO HCS 
EEO Program Manager 
1055 Clermont Street 
Denver, CO 80220 
Telephone:  303-370-7561 
E-mail:  vernell.rhodes@med.va.gov 
 
Mary Rogers 
EPA 
999 – 18th Street 
Suite 500, Mail Code ENF-RC 
Denver, CO  80202 
Telephone:  303-312-6331 
E-mail:  rogers.maryc@epamail.epa.gov  
 
Edgar Valderrama (on sabbatical) 
USDA-OCIO 
2150 Centre Ave., Building A 
Fort Collins, CO  80526 
Telephone:  970-295-5424 
E-mail:  edgar.valderrama@ftc.usda.gov  
 
Matthew Wagers 
Human Resources Specialist 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration (NOAA) 
OAR/NESDIS Division 
325 Broadway Attn: MC21 
Boulder, Colorado 80305-3328 
Telephone: 303-497-4932 
Fax: 303-497-7529 
E-mail:  matt.wagers@noaa.gov 
 
Gerald A. Wesley  (inactive) 
Associate General Counsel 
 (Litigation & Fraud)  
TRICARE Management Activity  
Department of Defense  
16401 East Centretech Parkway  
Aurora, Colorado 80011-9066 
Telephone:  303-676-3705 
E-mail:  gerald.wesley@tma.osd.mil  
 
Robin Wolf  (inactive) 
National Institute for Science & Technology 
Department of Commerce (DOC-NIST) 
Telephone:  303-497-5525 
E-mail:  rwolf@boulder.nist.gov  
 

 


